
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan McGough (1-0)
Loss: Belisle (0-1)
Save: J. Pappas (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rensselaer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 10 0
Tiffin 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 2

Rensselaer (2-1) -vs- Tiffin (3-1) 3/8/2003 at Ormond Beach, FL (O.B. Sports Complex)

Rensselaer 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Passante dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    S Gianoni dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pat Hughes rf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Ryan Meron lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Dan Quinn 1b 1 0 0 0 3 1 1
    Peter Neylan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Meacham ph/1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
F Cochran 2b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Seth Shuket c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    N. Parenteau c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tim Egan 3b/2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Matt Faraone cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
M. Shumsker ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brian Marine 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Max Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan McGough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Pappas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 10 4 5 8 8

2B: Pat Hughes (2); Ryan Meron (1); Tim Egan (1); Matt Faraone
(1); Brian Marine (1)
SH: Seth Shuket (1)
SB: M. Passante (1); Pat Hughes (1)

Tiffin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cannon lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Ortiz ss 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
King 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sabatka 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Pinier dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Leetch cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rummel 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Hunter rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Wagner c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Disbennet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belisle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 13 3 2 7 9

2B: Ortiz (1); Rummel (2); Wagner (1)
SH: King (1); Hunter (1)
SF: Cannon (1)
CS: Rummel (1)
E: Ortiz (1); Wagner (1)

Rensselaer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Miller 7.1 11 3 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 33 9 6 –
Ryan McGough (W, 1-0) 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
J. Pappas (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 13 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 34 39 9 8

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Disbennet 7.2 7 3 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 28 34 3 11 –
Belisle (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Totals 10 4 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 34 40 3 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rensselaer - Top of 1st RPI TIF
M. Passante walked. 0 0
M. Passante stole second. 0 0
Pat Hughes reached on a fielder's choice; M. Passante out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Pat Hughes stole second. 0 0
Ryan Meron grounded out to 2b; Pat Hughes advanced to third. 0 0
Dan Quinn struck out. 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 1st RPI TIF
Cannon walked. 0 0
Ortiz singled; Cannon advanced to second. 0 0
King hit into double play 2b to 1b; Ortiz out on the play; Cannon advanced to third. 0 0
Sabatka struck out. 0 0

Rensselaer - Top of 2nd RPI TIF
F Cochran struck out. 0 0
Seth Shuket grounded out to p. 0 0
Tim Egan doubled. 0 0
Matt Faraone flied out to rf. 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 2nd RPI TIF
Pinier struck out. 0 0
Leetch struck out. 0 0
Rummel flied out to lf. 0 0

Rensselaer - Top of 3rd RPI TIF
M. Shumsker struck out. 0 0
M. Passante grounded out to p. 0 0
Pat Hughes reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Pat Hughes advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Meron grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 3rd RPI TIF
Hunter singled. 0 0
Wagner doubled; Hunter advanced to third. 0 0
Cannon flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Hunter scored. 0 1
Ortiz struck out. 0 1
King grounded out to p. 0 1

Rensselaer - Top of 4th RPI TIF
Dan Quinn walked. 0 1
F Cochran walked; Dan Quinn advanced to second. 0 1
Seth Shuket out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; F Cochran advanced to second; Dan Quinn advanced to third. 0 1
Tim Egan hit into double play 2b to ss; F Cochran out on the play. 0 1

Tiffin - Top of 4th RPI TIF
Sabatka struck out. 0 1
Pinier singled. 0 1
Leetch singled; Pinier advanced to second. 0 1
Rummel singled, RBI; Leetch advanced to third; Pinier scored. 0 2



Hunter grounded out to p, SAC, RBI; Leetch scored. 0 3
Wagner flied out to lf. 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rensselaer - Top of 5th RPI TIF
Matt Faraone doubled. 0 3
M. Shumsker grounded out to ss. 0 3
M. Passante struck out. 0 3
Pat Hughes doubled, RBI; Matt Faraone scored. 1 3
Pat Hughes advanced to third on an error by c. 1 3
Ryan Meron struck out. 1 3

Tiffin - Top of 5th RPI TIF
Cannon flied out to cf. 1 3
Ortiz doubled. 1 3
King singled; Ortiz advanced to third. 1 3
Sabatka struck out. 1 3
Pinier flied out to lf. 1 3

Rensselaer - Top of 6th RPI TIF
Dan Quinn walked. 1 3
F Cochran hit into double play ss to 1b; Dan Quinn out on the play. 1 3
N. Parenteau to c for Seth Shuket. 1 3
N. Parenteau struck out. 1 3

Tiffin - Top of 6th RPI TIF
Seth Shuket to c for N. Parenteau. 1 3
Leetch flied out to cf. 1 3
Rummel doubled. 1 3
Hunter popped up to 1b. 1 3
Wagner grounded out to ss. 1 3

Rensselaer - Top of 7th RPI TIF
Tim Egan flied out to rf. 1 3
Matt Faraone struck out. 1 3
F Cochran to ss. 1 3
Tim Egan to 2b. 1 3
Brian Marine to 3b for M. Shumsker. 1 3
Brian Marine doubled. 1 3
S Gianoni to dh for M. Passante. 1 3
S Gianoni grounded out to p. 1 3

Tiffin - Top of 7th RPI TIF
Cannon singled. 1 3
Ortiz singled; Cannon advanced to second. 1 3
King grounded out to p, SAC; Ortiz advanced to second; Cannon advanced to third. 1 3
Sabatka grounded out to ss. 1 3
Pinier flied out to cf. 1 3

Rensselaer - Top of 8th RPI TIF
Pat Hughes singled. 1 3
Ryan Meron reached on a fielder's choice; Pat Hughes out at second p to ss. 1 3
Dan Quinn walked; Ryan Meron advanced to second. 1 3
Peter Neylan pinch ran for Dan Quinn. 1 3



F Cochran flied out to rf. 1 3
Seth Shuket singled, RBI; Peter Neylan advanced to second; Ryan Meron scored. 2 3
Tim Egan singled, RBI; Seth Shuket advanced to third; Peter Neylan scored. 3 3
Belisle to p for Disbennet. 3 3
Matt Faraone struck out. 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 8th RPI TIF
Dan Quinn to 1b for Peter Neylan. 3 3
Leetch flied out to cf. 3 3
Ryan McGough to p for Max Miller. 3 3
Rummel doubled. 3 3
Hunter walked. 3 3
Rummel out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 3
Wagner struck out. 3 3

Rensselaer - Top of 9th RPI TIF
Brian Marine grounded out to 2b. 3 3
S Gianoni out at first 1b to p. 3 3
Pat Hughes doubled. 3 3
Ryan Meron doubled, RBI; Pat Hughes scored. 4 3
Ben Meacham pinch hit for Dan Quinn. 4 3
Ben Meacham singled; Ryan Meron advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 4 3

Tiffin - Top of 9th RPI TIF
Ben Meacham to 1b. 4 3
J. Pappas to p for Ryan McGough. 4 3
Cannon singled. 4 3
Ortiz reached on a fielder's choice; Cannon out at second p to ss. 4 3
King hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Ortiz out on the play. 4 3


